

ü

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.1 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 20637-20659/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2012 in RFA No.3923/2009
RFA No.3925/2009 RFA No.3928/2009 RFA No.3929/2009 RFA No.3930/2009
RFA No.3932/2009 RFA No.3933/2009 RFA No.3934/2009 RFA No.3935/2009
RFA No.3936/2009 RFA No.3937/2009 RFA No.3938/2009 RFA No.5233/2009
RFA No.5234/2009 RFA No.5235/2009 RFA No.5236/2009 RFA No.5238/2009
RFA No.5239/2009 RFA No.5240/2009 RFA No.5241/2009 RFA No.5243/2009
RFA No.5244/2009 RFA No.5246/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURDEV SINGH (D)THR.LRS.AND ANR ETC. ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln., substitution,
permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution applications is condoned.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

Permission to file the special leave petitions is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.31785 of 2013.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar