

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26432-26443/2013

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondents(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31785/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32644-32647/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37112-37115/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37553-37575/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) NO.31814-31824/2013

Date : 30/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.26432-26433/2013

The ld. Counsel, Ms Bano Deswal seeks time to file

vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.2(HUDA). Complete

set of pleadings be served on the ld. Counsel in a weeks

time

Signature Not Verified

and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.04

thereafter.

17:12:50 IST

Reason:

Fresh steps be taken for service of notice on

respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

SLP(C) NO.37553-37575/2013

Service is complete in respect of respondent No.1 but no one has put in appearance.

The ld. Counsel, Ms Bano Deswal seeks time to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.2(HUDA). Complete set of pleadings be served on the ld. Counsel in a weeks time and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Fresh steps be taken for service of notice on respondent No.3.

SLP(C) NO.31785/2013

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

The ld. Counsel, Ms Bano Deswal seeks time to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.2(HUDA). Complete set of pleadings be served on the ld. Counsel in a weeks time and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Fresh steps be taken for service of notice on respondent Nos.1 and 6.

SLP(C) NO.31814-824,32644-647 of 2013

Four weeks time is granted to the appearing respondents for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 22.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar