

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
26432-26443/2013

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28337-28343/2013
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 29595-29598/2013
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 31785/2013
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 31814-31824/2013
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 32644-32647/2013
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 32959-32961/2013
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 32966-32968/2013
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 32969-32976/2013
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 37112-37115/2013
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 37553-37575/2013
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)
SLP(C) NO.10035/2014

Date : 22/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.08.26

09:39:54 IST

Reason:

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh ,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.

Mr Ajay Kr Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

-2-

Item No.52

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.26432-26443/2013

Four weeks time is granted as last opportunity to the ld. Counsel, Mr Ramesh Kumar appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.31785/2013

Four weeks time is granted as last opportunity to respondent Nos. 2 to 4 for filing counter affidavit.

Petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos. 1 and 6 despite Registrar's Court order dt.30.6.2014. Last opportunity is granted to the ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Service is complete on respondent No.5 but no one has put in appearance on his behalf.

SLP(C) NO.37112-37115/2013

Petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on the sole respondent within four weeks. Office to issue notice.

SLP(C) NO.31814-31824/2013, SLP(C) NO.32644-32647/2013

Counter affidavit has not been filed on behalf of the respondents.

-3-

Item No.52

SLP(C) NO.28337-28343,29595-29598 OF 2013

Petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on the respondents within four weeks. Office to issue notices.

SLP(C) NO.10035/2014

Petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos. 1 to 3 within four weeks. Office to issue notices.

SLP(C) NO.32959-61/2013

Petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos. 2,3,5 and 6 in SLP(C) No. 32959/2013 and respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 32960/2013.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 32959/2013 is reported to be defective. The ld. Counsel to cure the defects within two weeks.

SLP(C) NO.32966-32968,32969-32976 of 2013

Petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on the respondents within four weeks. Office to issue notices.

SLP(C) NO.37553-37575/2013

Petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent no.3 within four weeks. Office to issue notice.

List again on 19.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar